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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF 
Another Situation of Impersonation of Tk’emlúps Chief  

 
March 2, 2021 
 
It has come to the attention of Tk’emlúps Chief and Council that there has been another situation 
of someone falsely claiming to be the Kukpi7 (Chief).  Any misrepresentation of Tk’emlúps te 
Secwépemc (TteS) Chief and Council, staff or our organization is not acceptable.  
 
As a reminder to all, our current Chief and Council are: 
 

Position Email Phone Number 
Chief Rosanne Casimir  kukpi7.rosanne@kib.ca (250) 819-2255 
Councillor Marie Baptiste  marie.baptiste@kib.ca (250) 320-1568 
Councillor Thomas Blank  thomas.blank@kib.ca (236) 597-4242 
Councillor Justin Gottfriedson  justin.gottfriedson@kib.ca (250) 819-1437 
Councillor Katy Gottfriedson  katy.gottfriedson@kib.ca (250) 319-2826 
Councillor Jeanette Jules  jeanette.jules@kib.ca (250) 319-1464 
Councillor Sonny Leonard sonny.leonard@kib.ca (250) 319-8937 

 
All correspondence from TteS Chief and Council would be from the emails listed above and on 
official letterhead. Neither Tk’emlúps Chief and Council or staff would be requesting donations 
verbally.  
 
During COVID, times have been challenging for many which has resulted in a rise in false claims 
for help.  There are supports available.  If you need help, please reach out for assistance.  
 
If anyone else has had contact with someone claiming to be the Chief of Tk’emlúps, other than 
Kukpi7 Rosanne Casimir, please contact Tk’emlúps Communications Department via email at 
communications@kib.ca. 
 
Kukwstsétselp (I thank you all)  
 
With respect, 
Tk̓emlúps te Secwépemc 
 
 
Kukpi7 Rosanne Casimir (Chief) 
On behalf of Council 
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